

**Court No. - 16**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 27280 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Shailendra Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ajay Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Ajeet Kumar Singh

**Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra,J.**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Ajeet Kumar Singh, who appears for the Corporation.

Mr. Ajeet Kumar Singh prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit thereafter two weeks is given to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 19th February 2019.

**Order Date :-** 19.12.2018

cks/-