

Court No. - 28

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 27280 of 2018

Petitioner :- Shailendra Kumar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ajeet Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Two weeks' further time is allowed to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after two weeks.

Order Date :- 28.3.2019

AKJ