



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 27280 of 2018

Shailendra Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ajay Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajeet Kumar Singh, C.S.C., Mritunjay
Mohan Sahai

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 16th April, 2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

March 17, 2026
Bhaskar